



AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED, AJMER

Office of Superintending Engineer (Project)

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) – U40109RJ2000SGC016482

Regd. Off. Vidyut Bhawan, Panchsheel Nagar, Makarwali Road, Ajmer 305004

Ph.-0145-2644094, E-mail avvnlsproject21@gmail.com, website-www.avvnl.com

No. AVVNL/SE(Project)/XEN/AEN-I & II/ F. /D. 595

Dt. 09/11/21

Corrigendum No. 1

All intending bidders

Subject:- Corrigendum-I in the bidding documents of POST SAUBHAGYA Rural households electrification works of Banswara, Nagaur (Lot 1 & 2), Pratapgarh (Lot 1 to 2), Rajsamand and Udaipur (Lot-1 to 2) Districts of Ajmer Discom, Rajasthan under DDUGJY-New Scheme Tenders TN- 88 to 95

The following corrigendum/clarification is hereby issued in the already uploaded bidding documents of POST SAUBHAGYA Rural households electrification works of Banswara, Nagaur (Lot 1 & 2), Pratapgarh (Lot 1 to 2), Rajsamand and Udaipur (Lot-1 to 2) Districts of Ajmer Discom, Rajasthan under DDUGJY-New Scheme Tenders TN- 88 to 95. All intending bidders are requested to go through these amended clauses and act accordingly while participating in the aforesaid bids.

A) Technical Bid TN- 88 to 95

Sl. No	Volume / Section	Clause No.	Reference document/ clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause/ clarifications
1	Volume -I/ Section II/ ITB	34.3	Page 32 of Bid document	Till receipt and acceptance of contract performance securities of successful bidder, validity of all bids shall be kept valid to facilitate action as per clause 34.2 above. In addition to the Performance Security of 10% of the Contract Price, the successful bidder is required to furnish additional	It is clarified that: Till receipt and acceptance of contract performance securities of successful bidder, validity of all bids shall be kept valid to facilitate action as per clause 34.2 above. In addition to the Performance Security of 3% of the Contract Price, the successful

[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]

Sl. No	Volume / Section	Clause No.	Reference document/ clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause/ clarifications
				performance security (ies), if applicable, as per Clause no. 4 of Joint Deed of Undertaking mentioned at Sl. No. 19 of Section - VI: Sample Forms and Procedures.	bidder is required to furnish additional performance security (ies), if applicable, as per Clause no. 4 of Joint Deed of Undertaking mentioned at Sl. No. 19 of Section - VI: Sample Forms and Procedures.
2	Volume - I/ Section VI/ Sample forms and Procedures	Appendix-2 Price Adjustment	Page 147 of Bid document	a) The Ex-Works prices of material, as mentioned in relevant Clauses below are variable. with Base Date (01.12.2018) and the price variation shall be allowed as per P.V. formulae given	It is clarified that:- a) The Ex-Works prices of material, as mentioned in relevant Clauses below are variable with Base Date (One month prior to the Techno Commercial Bid Opening Date) and the price variation shall be allowed as per P.V. formulae given

This is issued without prejudice to any other terms & conditions of the subject bidding documents.

R.L. Jain
(R.L. Jain)

Superintending Engineer (Project)
AVVNL, Ajmer.

Copy submitted/forwarded to the following for information:-

1. The Addl. Chief Engineer (Project), AVVNL, Ajmer.
2. The Superintending Engineer (TW/O&M), AVVNL, Ajmer/ Banswara / Nagaur /Pratapgarh/ Rajsamand/ Udaipur.
3. The Superintending Engineer (IT), AVVNL Ajmer for arranging uploading on AVVNL website.

R.L. Jain
Superintending Engineer (Project)